WORK, WHICH ARE PROVIDED FOR 
UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACTS. 

The amount of security required is Two thou-
sand five hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be ninety (90) consecutive working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of One 
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) must 
accompany bid. 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Borough of Queens, "The Overlook," 
Forest Park, Richmond Hill, N.

[...]

GETHER WITH OTHER WORK INCIDEN- 
TAL THERETO. 

The amount of security required is Twenty- 
five hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be thirty (30) consecutive working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of One 
hundred and twenty-five Dollars ($125) must 
accompany bid. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Borough of Brooklyn, Litchfield Man- 
sion, Prospect Park West and 5th Street, Pros- 
pect Park, Brooklyn. 

The bids will be compared and the contract

[...]

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 1915, 
NO. 1-FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-

ERING FORTY THOUSAND (40.000) FEET 
OF 2% INCH COTTON RUBBER LINED 
FIRE HOSE. 

The time for the delivery of the articles. ma-
terials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract is one hundred and five (105) days. 

The amount of security required is Thirty 
Per cent. (30%) of the amount of the bid or 
estimate. 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specifications or sched-
ules herein contained or hereto annexed, per